duration after passing the final Degree Examination at the Hospital/ dispensary 

attached to the college as per the National Commission for Homoeppathy rules. On 

completion of the said internship only, candidate shall be recommended to the 

University for issuing of B.H.M.S. degree. 

Annual Charges: 

Tuition Fees: Rs. 1,55,000/- (Rs One Lac fifty five Thousand Only) 

Fee once paid is not refundable under any circumstances. 

i) Medical Fund: Rs.625/- (Rs. Six Hundred & Twenty Five only) 

ii) Library Fund: Rs.625/- (Rs. Six Hundred & Twenty Five only) 

iii) Lab Maintenance Fund: Rs.625/- (Rs. Six Hundred & Twenty Five only) 

Note:(i) Fee for subsequent years must be submitted before 10
th

July of each calendar year 

in a single installment. 

(ii) The fee subject to any revision by the state Govt. 

(iii) No Institutional development fund will be charged from the students.

[...]

Thousand only) Refundable with out interest at the time of completion of Course or 

after five and half years from the date of admission in case the candidate leaves the 

college before any reason before completion of the B.H.M.S Course. 

http://amruhp.ac.in/

4. Hostel Fee: (For girls students only) Rs.72,000/-(Rupees seventy two thousand 
only) per month including boarding & lodging payable in two equal six monthly 

installments (Rs.36,000/_each) an advance of six months is to be deposited on 
confirmation of admission. This facility is available on first serve basis. In case a 

student leave before completion of the BHMS Course, he /she is liable to pay the